¢ i

PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATICN
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Associstion Standard Mo. 101 “Life Safety Code®, 1976 Bditios: prior
£0 OCCUPR. 7Y

{ ] 6. Site plans are approved, as dram. ll'nnrtrulr??

W, Nick Petrovich, Assistant
Department of Plamning

2 A, I'H.I’h']" & Snl'h In=.
5667 Leiden Road
Balidmore, Maryland 21206

Dear Mr. Hammond .,
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4/29/83 - Case continued in open hearing - counssl fier P, tioner out of fown - see atteched Motion
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ZONING: Petition for Reclasaification
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¥e are negotieting with the emecutor of an esfate for the pur-

Present Zoning: D.R. 16 chase of this preperty. It curently has oning. My intend~ CASE NO. R-83-194 THE BERNARD L. EVERING REVOCABLE TRUST
Proposed Zaning: B. L. od use for this piece of preperty wuld be primarily te cperaie o |
serviee compony dofng roofing werk, Within my line of werk I wuld For reclouification from D.R. 16 ta B.L.
All that parcel of land in the Fourieenth District of Baltimore Coun have trucks, csphalt kettles and various other ejuipment. 4An appro=- '
. 2 imate (2) tratlor size loads of meterials cre generally stockeds All N.ﬂﬁ:.:,u"hhc:f s by
our wrk is done oway Sfrom a plant jocction., And gensrally e leabw /Irﬁuu ty Baltway
in the early moming end retwn at the end of the dap. ; Aib Dishrict
Faighbors odjoining this plece of preperty which is conuvealed by Y,
woded end bush follage are the State Roods sterage yard and salt : ASSHGNED FOR: \ HURSDAY, JULY 21, 1983 ot 10 a.m.
shed; tronsmission Iines ond Sfenced yard of the Gos & Klecirie Co,; 4 ST !
a Liguor store ot the cormer of Gelden Ring and Philadelphia Rds,; » O S 0.y W, Ty Zounss| for Patitioner
and the Baltimore County Fire Station which is te the rear of the 4 Kitty E. Poole, Tristes R
property. : i Les N. Koshler, Trustos "
My intended use of the property wuld make me n:nl im:nnaphlumu# 'ﬁ John W. Hemion, 111, Esquire Pacple's Counrel
then of the neighboring cwrrent uses., The existing Sfoilage wuld ) : 3 :
bw lu::rli:-l and improved on te provide privasy arnd to upgrode the 1 Mr, &Mrs. Eorl M. lenhour Requasted Notification
preperiy, The existing struotures on the property at this time are 4 k. & M. Eorl L. Sealover " "
sufficiant for my needs, Mr. & Mrs, Stonley Bernard . -
At your sarliest convenience pleacse advise me if my intended " y Mr. & Mrs. Howord Libkey n "
Being the property of The Be -nard L. Evering Revocable Trust, as shown cn plat use would be permitied basel on the above meniioned information, as : Mr. W, E. Howmond
plar filed with the Zoning Department. the preperty is currently zoned or wofd changea be nseded and would y Mr. J. E. Dyer
they be possible, : T e
Hearing Date: Thursday, April 28, 1983 at 10:00 A. M. Mr. N. E. Gerber
Public Hearing: Room 218, Courthouse, Towson, Maryland ;_ Mo "
BY ORDER OF Boord of Education

WILLIAM T, HACKETT, CHAIRMAN
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

0
TR S N e P P i L e S e

Edith T, Eissnbort, Adm. Secretory

/



- e i T . - J. g 4 - -
) OFTIE OF PLANNRKS AND ZONNG
LEs NEILeor KosilLam i : : i wmunm
AND ASSOCIATEG, CHARTEERD A BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ' MITTEE f ;
A e Lo A Y et | ING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTER :
Tuz Memcarme-Towsos BuriLoeve - hugust 47, 19?7 DneCron
400 Waasrneoriie AFENUE '.". two E
T - L Nammes Fomieume Towaon, Marylasnd 21304 o
il § A w0 'Weay ; * 1
200 s -
mu't 27, 1982 mim Board of mlll Bl B ekl . December 3, 1982
Chairpan Brian G. West, Esquire o
Board of Appeais for Slonatucs _ :gg ::"'"“ﬁ?" #vanu- s B
Baltimore County : rcantile-Towson Bldg. T 3
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue i oo Memg Towson, Md. 21204 ﬁ“:i:}i;;;lrmtt. Chairman
Towson, Maryland 21204 Date By Lrasring Room 219 - Court Bouse
e RE: Item Nc. 7 - Cycle No. IV & Towson, Maryland 2204
RE: Petition for Reclassification g AR Petitioner - Bernard L. Frering ; :
.456 acre Philadelphia Road AT Revoceble Trust E Deatr Mr. Hackett:
i : e Reclassification Perition .
Dear Sir: e By e o | & Cowuments on Itcm #7, Zoning Advi Committee Meeci -
¥ Flrs Fravweacion Dear Mr. West: 1982, Sap 5 “,‘IH?.nEra :ll'::{lwll ECes eCing, Zoning Cycle 1V
This office represents :ittg E. ruul: and Zaee .i I:g-hl::. Health Department e S
surviving trustees of The Bernard L. Evering Revocable Trus Ui Project Flanning Enclosed please find addendum comments for the L Property Ownar: Kitty E. Poole, et al
with regard to the enclosed Petition for Reclassification R chove referenced case. ) VAL inY TS TREIRANIAS ool 58" 8/ #roa chatatlise of Raltimore

from DR-16 to BL zone for a .456 acre parcel of land located County Beltway

on Philadelphia Road, Baltimore County, Maryland. I would Board of Education Acres: 0.4%6
S Ll CoLintTon st toe cateasssnd elopmse mesbes v Very muly yours, slitiers ke
Industrial g b0 ’ f E:
indicated above. Developmant zl.:._-:.d.-ui..-_a é C-—r-_#.r. e 7 e 7 Eh office has l-'“im: the subject pecition and offers the following comments.
_ f o cse Ccomments are not intended te indicate the appropriate f Lh ning i
Alsc enclosed is thie firm's check in the amount of NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI i i question, but are to assure that all parties are made ﬂirt“::.F':ln.l :r:;:n:%!n:

$100.00 to cover the filing fee. : Chairman i with regard to development plans that may have a bearing oo this petition.
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee :

If you have any questions concerning this matter, pleasc -f the petition is granted the developer must comply wita Bill 5§=92

contact me. NBC :bsc ::_- {..1'_1":. l‘::mnl:jr m“lﬂ“ﬂl‘.’ lﬁ“!ltil‘ﬂ'}¢
Very truly yours, 1 Enclosure - :' - - Very truly yours
;E_/—_“ . W cc: George William Stephens, Jr. As ":. EH-)
6 307 Al .egheny AvanEe ; NAAocates, sine, 5 -f?‘%ﬂuaf . ZL"’ (
Brian G. West Towson, Maryland 21204 i John L. Wisbley
BGW/tg v Planner I1I
J;'i E‘U‘ Pl i
Enclosures b crent Flanning & Development

al by Toning Office for tranemission to Board of Appeals: .
/ﬂm re /' 2 cg,?' JIW:th
,,/-”"7] Y /

s

i e
i, Pt i,

=

%
¥
{Continued) g 1
~ L
W . 4943188 . @ RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION * BEFORE THE COUNTY BOAKD OF APPEALS
Sy Bourd o Bppeais from D.R. 16 to B.L. Zone * Petitioner beleives that without the .:ssistance of its counsel,
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND B 310, ot Mot N/§ Philadelphia Rd. 728' SW * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY it want s he
3 Marybasd 11304 Centerline of . uld not have the opportunity to fairly and adequately
r— Baltimore County .

present its case on the requested zoning change.

My 26, 1983 Beltway, l4th District Case Ho. R=83=194 (Item 7, Cycle 1IV)
Ms, Edith Eisenhart THE BERNARD L. EVERING " '/—7 % -
Board of Appeals October 21, 1982 REVOCABLE TRUST, Petitioner # % L -f..%—,___ G (A .i‘ :

i - < S S Y . I T S - e -

e i R i rTEEEEEE R T R E T T T T T T T T T

Nicholas B. Commodari er, Trustee rian G. 5
rrom___ Zoning Office __ _________ _ of the Bernard L, Evering Attorney for Petitioner
; MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE Revocable Trust, Petitioner 905 Mercantile=Towscn Bldg.
M—!}EE.:E&--E .-.EIE—IL?--I-‘:’_.“— T“mr_t H-.I:IFIIM 21204
' (301} B28=-B580

To the Honorable, Memberse cf Said Board:

Beion G. Wast, Esq. I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 2 /7 day of M. 1983,

?05 Mercontile=Townon Bldg. :
409 Wmmt:n Ave. ki Pursuant to Rule 2(b) of the Rules of Practice and Procedure a copy of th: toregoing Motion for Continuance was mailed
It has come to attention that the owner of the ! Towson, Md. 21204 to John W. Hessian, III, mm. 223
e lil'ﬂ;ETtTr fﬂt!ﬂl}r "ff"“g;" ‘;111.}}? i' Fﬁi:' Re: Case No. I.F-EL: of the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore Ccunty, Petitioner moves ’ ’ r Court House Towwon, Maryland
rd L. Everin vocable Trust. The Bamaord L. Revocable ; X 21204, People's Co 1 f
is o :huh;aﬁﬂ:n will be referred to in the future. | Dear Mr. Waest: Trust o that the hearirg in the above captioned case, Le continuad from Thursday, A0S Coungel for Daltlmra County:
Please adjust your files accordingly. ! . B April 28, 1983 to the next available session of this Board.
Enc’osed herewith Is o copy
passed today by *he County Boord of Appecls in the above entitled cose.
t . Vary truly S TN SUPFORT HEREOF, the Petitioner rerpectfully shows %},_,_ {.: ' LULS(_,—
M ; unto this Hcnorable Board:
s l:; : Brian G. West
NBC:bsc /1) The FPetition in the above captioned case was
cc: Mr. James Hoswell
Planning Office : Encl. filed on August 27, 1982 and invelves a request that the
i Fiﬂnﬁdi & zoning of a parcel of land located at the intersection of
Les M. Koehl
J. W, H_!mé:ﬁ;nhnur Philadelphia Road and the Baltimore Beltway be changed
. . Mr. and Mri.
2 Mr. and Mrs. Eorl Sealover : from D.R. 16 to B=L.
‘ _ i Mr. ond Mrs, Stanley Bemard |
: Me. and Mrs. Howord Libkey
Hﬂmh {(2) The case is preszently scheduled for a hearing on
d. Dyer April 28, 1982. Mo continuance has been previously granted
N. Gerber
J. Hoswell herein.

R\

: | SEEC. _ R (3) Petitioner's counsel, Brian G. West, will be
unavailable to attend this hearing due to the fact that he
will be out of town attending to other business of his

law firm during the period encomnassing this hearing.




RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION * BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

from D.R. 16 to B.L. zgm‘: . : WP =S v
N/§ Philadelphia Rd, 728' § " COUNT
Centerline of : | mﬂi h::l‘;lﬂFﬂF I = BTN IKG
SR LELReLD ConnEy SIELKATION RE: PETITION POR RECLASSIPICATION *  BEPORE THE COUNTY BOARD ETATENENT REGARDIRG LEGAL OWNER OF PROPERTY
Beltway, ld4th District Case No. R-83-154 (Item 7, Cycle IV) | THE BERNARD L, EVERING ; IEAES ' from D.R. 16 to B,L. Zone *
BERNARD L. EVERING . - CONTY MIORROF SIREN N/8 Philadelphia R4 /28" 8W 1 OF APPEALS
THE . i enterline o
]:EVEEA.BLE TRUET- *th.i,tin:l:l.lz; . : TR IR B BRI R A BN IR AR B R R A AN || LOCATED ON THE NORTH SIDE :Iitlmr. County " OF BALTIMORE COUNTY T™he Property which is the Subject of the attached Petition
* @ " * * * t . ldth ol
?FUF‘II"H#EMST :ﬂl:ﬁléﬁ:ggh : OF eltway, 1 District : ¥a8, on October 14, 1977, transferied from Rerna:-d L., Evering
ORDER -anf“l_'l' mmw H_mﬁ"f : THE BERMARD L. EVERING & Case No. R=83-194 to hr“.td I.. BEveri Kite H. Bve
od sh it is hereby that the Petitioners 1éth DISTRICT BALTIMORE COUNTY REVOCABLE TRUST, Petitioner # (Item 7, Cycle IV) ; ng. y B ring, John W. Evering, Jr.
For go cause oW B re | s -
g ' - vl hi' FROM D.R. 16 1o B.L, ZONE . LRl N R N N T E R R R T I I O .H:'l‘tt'rl'ml."r“'t“.ﬁEMhlﬂ.IdL|h.rlﬂg‘“m.hl.
filed on April 28, 1983, is grant and t earing on this case

is herewith continued from lpril 28, 1983 to the next available

session of the Board, official notice of which will subsequently

be served on all interested parties.

p= e
THE BERNARD L. EVERING REVOCABLE TRUST
f/bfo Kitty E. Poole

APPOINTMENT OF SUCCESSOR INDEPENDENT TRUSTEE

This Appointment of Successor Independent Trustee made
May 15, 1980, by Kitty E, Poole, sole remaining Trustee
of THE BERNARD L. EVERINZ REVOCABLE TRUST £/b/o Kitty E,
Poole (hereinafter called the "Trust™), provided under §4.2(=) (4)
of an agreement of trust known as THE BERNARD L. EVERING
REVOCABLE TRUST, dated Octocber 11, 1974, witnesseth that:

{1} Provision for appointment of an individusl or
corporation as a Successor Independent Trustee is contained
in §8.1 of the Trust which atates that:

There shall always be an independent trustee of

the trusts created under this irnastrument and {f

a2 vacancy should cccur in the office of independent
trustee, the remaining trustees or trustee shall
appoint by an instrument in writing a svccessor
independent trustee,

(2) John W. Evering, who was originally appointed,
and, to the date of his death, gerved in the capacity of
Independent Trustee of the Bernard L. Evering Revocablec
T;:gt £/b/o Kitty E. Poole, departed this life on Apr!l 26,
1 ;

{3) The undersigned, Kitty E. Poole, in exercise of
the authority and power vested in her as sole remaining
Trustee under §8.1 of the Trust, does he<eby appoint Lee N.
Kothler, to be and to serve as the Successor Independent
Trustee under the Trust.

(4) The undersigned, Lee N. Xoehler, hereby accepts
appointment as the Successor Independent Trustee of the
Trust, subject to all of the terms and conditions of the
Trust.

WITKESS the bands and seals of the parties -his 15th
day of May, 1980.

Hmuﬂj
r
¥
_..r

(SEAL)
oshler, Buccessor

Independent Tryustee
'TM {SEAL)
K Pﬂl‘.‘l &, BOle

remaining Trustee

STATE OF MARYLAND
COUNTY OF BALTIMORE

I HEREBY CERTIFY, That on this 15th day of mav, 1980,
before me, the subscriber, a Botary Public for the County
and State aforesaid, personally appeared KITTY E. POOLE,
sole remaining Trustee, and LEE WN. KOPHLER, Successor Iniependent
Trustee of The Bernard L. Evering Revocable Trust £/b/o
Kitty E. Poole, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to
be the persons described in the aforegoing instrument and
t>knowledged that they executed the same for the purposes
therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and
Notarial Eeal.

My Commission Expires: ?//3_1_

T I i

| Mo. R=83-194
|| :
| H

|

|

ORDER OF _DISMISSAL
I

|

T & ¢ oL P oYL OYTOYF R FOFE R EGR O

Petition of The Benr.ord L. Evering Revocoule Trust for zaning

reclenificotion from a D, R, 16 zone to o B. L. zone, on property located un the

'l morth side of Philodelph’a Road, 728 f1. wuthwest from the center line of Baltimere

| County Baliway, in the 14th District of Baltimore County.

' WHEREAS, the Boord of Appeals is in receipt of a Motice of Dismissol
l of Petition filed on July 20, 1983, (o copy of which is aftached hereto and mode o port
l hereof) from the ottomey representing the Petitioner in the obove entitled matter,

! WHEREAS, the said attomey for the said Petitioner requests that the

.! petition filed on behalf of said Petitioner be dismissed and withdrewn o of July 20, 1983,
|

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED this _ 24th doy of July, 1983, that sald

petition be and the some is DISMISSED.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
COF BALTIMORE COUNTY

25,

‘ql"rl'lillium R. Evans

BRIEF OF REASONS AND NEED FOR RECLASSIFICATION
OF DR 16 ZIOWNE TO BL ZONE ON A 0,456 ACRE PARCEL

The Petitioners believe that the Baltimore County Council
committed at least the errors set forth belew in classifying
the rear 0.456 acre (the "subject parcel®} sortion of a
1.5 acre parcel of land (the "Property”™) DR 16 rather than
the BL zone clamssification granted the remainder of che
Froperty and that as a result of certain substantial changes
having occurred in the character of the neighborhood (2s
set forth in paragraph 6 below), the requested reclassifica-
tion is warranted,

1. The Property is triangular in shape and consists
of two contiguous portions located on the northwest side
of Philadelphia Road (Md. Route MNo. 7) at the southwest
quadrant of the intecchange of Philadelphia Road and the
Baltimore County Beltway. The Property is also the first
availatie prope.“y exiting off the southbound ramp of the
Beltway to Fhiladelpi.ia Road.

a. The subject parcel consists of 0.436 acres
of land, more or less, presently zoned "DR 16"; is located
180" northwest of the center of Philadelguia Road ard s
bordered on the south by the remainder of the Property,
on the east by a State Highway Administration equipment
and salt storage yard, and on the we -t by a 7.262 acre parcel
of land cwned and operaced by Baltimore Gas & Electric Company
a4 currently being utilized by a 116" transmiseion line
and J15-13 KV and 115-34.5 KV electric powar substations.
See enclosed plot plan and legal description titled "RECLASSI-
FICATION DR 16 TO BL."

b. The remainder of the Property consists of
1.044 acres of land, more or less, presently zoned "BL";
binds 280.22°' on the center of Philadelphia Rcad and is
bordered on the north by the subject parcel, on the sast
by the same State Highway Administration egiipment and salt

——

NOTICE OF DISMISSAL

To the Honorable, Members of Said Board:
On behalf of the Petitloner, please dismiss the abova-

capticned case without prejudice.

. Foehler, Trustee Brian G. Wect
of the Bernard L. Evering Atto ney for Petitioner
Revocable Trust, Petitioner 905 Mercantile-Towson Bldg.
Towson, Maryland 21204
{301) B2B-85B80

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 20O day nf July, 1983,
a copy of the foregoing Notice of Dismissal was hand delivered
to John W. Hessian, 111, Hoom 223, Court House, Towaon,

Maryland 21204, People's Counsel foi Baltimore County.

NEue— & MJ‘

Brian G. Weat

storage yard as the subject parcel, and on the west by the
same 116' transmission line and electric Power substations
as the subject parcel.

As pointed out in paragraph 3 below, due to the building
created by the 116' transmission line and electric pPOwer
sibstations to the west; the incompatible equipment and
salt storage yard use to the =ast, and the extresely small
(0. 456 acre) land area involved, the subject parcel cannot
be economically or practically developed under a DR 16 classi-
fication, Purther, as a result of the buffer area require-
ments of County Council Bill 109-82, the subject parcel
could not be developed for any feasible use available to
Petitioners und:r DR-16 zoning. However, instead of representing
inconaistent and incompatible adjacent uses, the equipment
and salt storage yard to the east and the transmission line
and electric power substations to the west, will provide
ideal buffer zones between the requested reclassification
for the subject parcel, and the adjac~nt residential areas
located bey<nd these two uses.

The location and circumstances of the subject parcel
bring it so clearly within the legislative intent for the
classification of BL zoning, that there can be no doubt
the action of the Council in classifying the subject parcel
DR 16 was, and is now, erroneous.

2. Ail pablic ueilities (including sewer, water, gas,
electricity and telephone) are available to the Property
in more than rufficient quantities to support BL zoning
on the subject parcel. If the Council in any way relied
on a lack of such utilities in denying a BL classification
for the subject parcel, it was in error in doing mo.

3. Development of the subject parcel on a DR 16 basis
ie economically and physically impossible due to: (1) the
aforenaid 116' transmission line and electric power substations
which prokibits the comstruction of anv buildings, (ii)
the operation on the adjoining prLoperty to the east of a

Trust. As a result of the deaths of the three other named
truatees (Dernacd L. Everirg -~ January 9%, 1978, Kitty H,
Evering - September 18, 1978 and Jobn W. Evering, Jr. -
April 26, 1930), Kitty E. Poole became the sole surviving
trustee of The Betnard L. Evering Revocable Trust, On May 15,
1980, Kitey E. Poole appointed Lee M. Koehler to the position
of Independent Trustee to serve with her am co-trustee.

{Copy of Appointment of Buccessor Independent Trustee ia
attached hereto and made a part hereof). Therefore, Kitty E.
Foole and Lee N. Koehler executed the attached petition

as the authcrized representatives of The Bernard L. Evering
Revocable Trust, legal owner of the Property.

Stete Highway Administration egquipment and salt mtorage

yard--a use clearly inconsistent and incompatible with !‘ll!ﬂinélll
development and (iii) the requirements of County Council

Bill 109-82 which renders development of the subject parcel
infeasible. If t.e subject parcel were to be developed |

as an apartment building, townhouse or other multifamily
dwelling, or if a special exception for use as a parking

lot were sought, Council Biil 109-82 would require a buffer '\
area of at least 50 feet in width to be established along

the southern edge of the subject parccl. Additionally, since
Council Bill 109-82 prohibits the creation of any roadway

through the buffer area, no roadway could be constructed

to the subject parcel tc serve the apartment ur parking

lot use. Accordingly, it would be impossible to utilize

the subject parcel in this manner.

While the DR-16 zcning classification would permit
the use of the subject parcel for the construction of a
2ingle family dwelling without the requirement of the buffer
area, it would be entirely impractical and unsconomical
to utilize the subject parcel in this manner in light of
{1} the totally incompatible surrounding uses (the salt
storage yard, the transmission line and substations and
tye BL soning of the remainder of the Froperty) and (i)
the small size of the subject parcel.

The three factors set forth above alone render DR 16
zoning for the subject pazcel impractical, uneconomical,
undesicable and clearly erronecur.

4. It was error for the Council, {f it 4id so, to
deny BL zoning on the subject parcel on the grounds of inadequate
access, since the Property already enjoys direct access
to Philadelphia Road, and indirect acceczs to Golden Ring
Rosd and tre Baltimore County Beltway via Philadelphia Road.
Further, the State B way Administration iz carrently under-
taking a widening project of Philadelphia Road which will
improve access from the Property t: Philidelphia Road and
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. p-F3-rty
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

which will permit Philidelphia Road to fata i hamsiar of residential properties to, commerclial uses, thus changing

traffic flow than it is currently experiencing at a reduced the neigiiborhood to a predominantly commercial area. TOWSON. MD., ... bpedd% .0 498,

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed adveriisement wos
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 3 weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltinore Counly, Md., NESSCEIENSNN
. _poa. tAne . AUNRERUOWEER before the . 20th. .

level of congestion. 7. And, for such other and further reasons ars may

5. If the Council failed to provide for BL zoning be disclosed by detail study throughout this case (including

the hearing hereon,) further ercor by the Council or sub-

on the subject parcel on the grounds that it would adversely

affect the sur:uun;!ing residential neighborhocod population, stantial change in the neighborhood is hereby assigned and

this was and is error, in that the Council falled to rtate vill be noted when and as found.

day of . ocoeennne ordl _ .., 19.83_ the MR publication
specifically its reasons for such a conclusion. 1In the SR, A ) Qe o 15, 1983
absence of such stated reasons, it can only be assumc? that 1583 pr '
- = Prica G, West, Eaquire
the Council erron~ously presupposed: (i) that BL zone=z 908 T
are percasarily ncisy., ill managed, and general.y detrimental 407 Washingiea Avenue

Towaen, Maryland 11204

to the trangullity of all residential neighborhoods; (ii)

Re: Petition for Reclassification
Cost of Advertisement, §.. ... Begiasing 180' NW [rom the ¢/1 of
Philadelphia Rd., TI8' 5W from
the ¢/1 of the Baltimors Beltway
The Berpard L. Evering Revocabls Trust -
Petltionsr ;
Caae Ne. 7.-83-1%

the absence of a natural and adequate buffer zone between
the subject parcel and the adjacent DR 16 zoning which is
provided by the 1 .6' transmission line and electric power
substations, and (iii) that the subject parcel could be

Deaz Mr. West:
developed, when in fact the adj: ‘ent power transmission -

L i 03 R t-il

This in to advise you that $354.70 is due for advertising and posting

(o batat a8 and stora ATA useEn,
line, electric power substation L5 ge y ae ot s aliove property.

iwhich completely enclose two sides of the rubject parcel's

Flease mako the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit
to Arlens January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building, Tuwlnn.

Maryland 21204, before the hearing. ‘___,.--""

triangular s'iape against the northweat side of Philadelphia

%
Gye Times

| Road) are =0 inconzistent and incompatible with residential : ' P

Very truhr yours,

g < ,,f;/

development that classificaticn as DR 16 rendered the subject

| parcel useless.

6. A substantial change in the character of the neigh- - = ——
substantial chang n e c ) Middls River, M., __gijm,’,-’ “‘_!'-"- 2, _ WILLIAM E. lmi MGHD
borhood has occurred as a result of the State Highway Adminis- ! | Zonias Commissioner
' ot Colty That th semeres | BALTMORE counTY, maevLaND
tration's current undertaking to widen Philadelphia Road, 3 : - 7 1 ACE OF PRacE — e 117355
| improve the Philadelphia Road bridge over the Baltimore ) mm ' .
| Beltway and install curbs and gu=ter along Philadelphia wat inserted in Gye Times, 8 e care_$/37/83 accounr_ Re01-618-000

Road, including the Property's Philadelphia Road frontage.

This road improvement is a substantial change in that it

e il E. Pesla
P Dot 1. Bveing Bovesetis e

&
T @ OhdewnendBil0in 2744

changes the character of Philadelphia Road from a twDo lanc,

no curb, mixed residential and commercial use rcadway to
a major thoroughfare capable of carrying the ircreased t.affic

flow generated by commercial uses. Euch a change will act

VALIDATION DR BIONATLRL F CABMIEY

to hasten the Jevelopment of vacant land for, andfor conversion

107883
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